2017 WARN Notices

Comcast Cable

Community Access Unlimited, Inc.
General Mills, Inc. (Progresso Soup)
Macy's

Ophthotech Corporation
PrintBuyer LLC dba Zoo Printing
Transdev Services, Inc.

Crowne Architectural Systems, Inc.
Gannett Satelilite Information Network, LLC
Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC
Impax Laboratories

Intercapital Services North America LLC / NEX Group
PHH Mortgage Corporation

AXEON

Altice

Community Education Centers
Express Scripts

Hub City Distributing Company
NRG Energy, Inc.

Quidsi

SGS

VALID USA

Walgreen Co

Warren Distributing Company
Dollar Express - Belmar

Dollar Express - Brigantine

Dollar Express - Elizabeth (1)

Dollar Express - Elizabeth (2)

Dollar Express - Ewing

Dollar Express - Glassboro

Dollar Express - Hamilton Township
Dollar Express - Irvington

Dollar Express - Mt. Holly

Dollar Express - Newark (1)

West Deptford
Cranford
Vineland
Moorestown
Princeton
West Deptford
Union

North Bergen
Woodland Park
Rockaway
Middlesex
Jersey City
Mount Laurel
Paulsboro
Edison
Newark
Franklin Lakes
Lawrenceville
Wall

Jersey City
Mawah

So. Plainfield
Swedesboro
Blue Anchor
Belmar
Brigantine
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Ewing
Glassboro

Hamilton Township

Ivrington
Mt. Holly
Newark

January
January
January
January
January
January
January
February
February
February
February
February
February
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April

6/16/2017
3/31/2017
3/24/2017
3/19/2017
3/17/2017
3/31/2017
3/31/2017
4/18/2017
3/25/2017
3/25/2017
3/15/2017
4/24/2017
3/13/2017

5/1/2017
5/22/2017
5/31/2017
4/21/2017
4/30/2017
6/23/2017

6/2/2017
5/22/2017
3/31/2017
5/24/2017
4/30/2017
6/30/2017
6/30/2017
6/30/2017
6/30/2017
6/30/2017
6/30/2017
6/30/2017
6/30/2017
6/30/2017
6/30/2017

88
98
338
117
69
65
64
200
125
16
207

33
115
64
166
66
101
65
263
37
76
133
128
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Dollar Express - Newark (2)

Dollar Express - Paterson

Dollar Express - Pleasantville

Dollar Express - Vineland

Dollar Express- East Orange

Gannett Satellite Information Network - Freehold
Pochet of America, Inc.

Retail Logistics, LLC

Ricoh USA, Inc.

The GEO Company

B & B Bachrach

Covance Laboratories

Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC
Novartis Pharmceuticals Corporation
Total Airport Services, LLC

Compass Group USA d/b/a FLIK Lifestyles
Davlyn

Holiday Inn - Cherry Hill

Kellogg's

Maserati North America, Inc.

Mount Laurel Center

Siemens PPAL, LLC (Newark Internation Airport O & M

Contract)

The Medicines Company

Sears Holdings

Bergen Regional Medical Center
Blue Apron

Bristol-Myers Squibb

Command Security Corporation

JHT Corporation (f/k/a JPC Enterprises, Inc. t/a Jersey Paper

Plus)

Maserati North America
RDSL Urban NY LLC

S.S. White Technologies

Newark

PatersoN
Pleasantville
Vineland

East Orange
Freehold Township
Wayne

Wayne

West Caldwell
Boca Raton
Lawrence Twonship
West Trenton
Neptune

East Hanover
Newark

Voorhees

Monroe Township
Cherry Hill
Cranbury
Englewood Cliffs
Mount Laurel

Newark

Parsippany
Watchung

Paramus

Jersey City
Lawrence Township
Los Angeles

Edison
Englewood Cliffs
Carlstadt
Piscataway

April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
May
May
May
May

June
June
June
June
June
June

June
June
July
August
August
August
August

August
August
August
August

6/30/2017
6/30/2017
6/30/2017
6/30/2017
6/30/2017
6/4/2017
6/30/2017
6/19/2017
6/2/2017
6/4/2017
8/6/2017
10/31/2017
7/3/2017
7/28/2017
7/7/2017
8/26/2017
10/30/2017
6/29/2017
7/29/2017
8/11/2017
7/16/2017

8/31/2017

8/1/2017
9/17/2017
9/30/2017
10/6/2017
10/6/2017
8/31/2017

10/28/2017
10/10/2017
11/14/2017
10/15/2017

13

Ve

11
213
30
68
77
84

39
88
204
34
101
115
82
316
32
323

63
52
126
1270
58
113

111

126

Page 2




2017 WARN Notices

Hard Rock Cafe

Shiel Holdings, LLC

St. Joseph's Regional Medical Center:DSS Program
Bristol-Myers Squibb

CVS Health

Eli Lilly

Hospital Central Services Cooperative - Laundry
Maserati North America

Tessler & Weiss

Vitamin Shoppe Industries, Inc.

Aerogroup International, Inc.

ImClone Systems LLC

Lux Home

Zenith Education Group

Axeon Specialty Products LLC

Fidelity Care Inc.

Giles & Ransome

Louis Vuitton USA Inc.

The Medicines Company

Atlantic City
Rockleigh
Paterson

New Brunswick
East Northport
Bridgewater
Camden
Englewood Cliffs
Union

North Bergen
Edison
Branchburg
West Caldwell
South Plainfield
Paulsboro
Garfield
Hammonton
Atlantic City
Parsippany

September
September
September
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
November
November
November
November
December
December
December
December
December

11/1/2017
12/31/2017
10/13/2017
12/31/2017
12/15/2017

1/31/2018
11/28/2017
12/22/2017
12/31/2017

12/1/2017

1/8/2018
1/31/2018
1/19/2018

1/8/2018

2/1/2018
2/17/2018

2/5/2018

1/3/2018
2/14/2018

96
538

61
12
78
81

150
139
141
77
137
41

147
67

18
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