2017 WARN Notices

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
Comcast Cable	West Deptford	January	6/16/2017	88
Community Access Unlimited, Inc.	Cranford	January	3/31/2017	98
General Mills, Inc. (Progresso Soup)	Vineland	January	3/24/2017	338
Macy's	Moorestown	January	3/19/2017	117
Ophthotech Corporation	Princeton	January	3/17/2017	69
PrintBuyer LLC dba Zoo Printing	West Deptford	January	3/31/2017	65
Transdev Services, Inc.	Union	January	3/31/2017	64
Crowne Architectural Systems, Inc.	North Bergen	February	4/18/2017	200
Gannett Satelilite Information Network, LLC	Woodland Park	February	3/25/2017	125
Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	Rockaway	February	3/25/2017	16
Impax Laboratories	Middlesex	February	3/15/2017	207
Intercapital Services North America LLC / NEX Group	Jersey City	February	4/24/2017	0
PHH Mortgage Corporation	Mount Laurel	February	3/13/2017	33
AXEON	Paulsboro	March	5/1/2017	115
Altice	Edison	March	5/22/2017	64
Community Education Centers	Newark	March	5/31/2017	166
Express Scripts	Franklin Lakes	March	4/21/2017	66
Hub City Distributing Company	Lawrenceville	March	4/30/2017	101
NRG Energy, Inc.	Wall	March	6/23/2017	65
Quidsi	Jersey City	March	6/2/2017	263
SGS	Mawah	March	5/22/2017	37
VALID USA	So. Plainfield	March	3/31/2017	76
Walgreen Co	Swedesboro	March	5/24/2017	133
Warren Distributing Company	Blue Anchor	March	4/30/2017	128
Dollar Express - Belmar	Belmar	April	6/30/2017	5
Dollar Express - Brigantine	Brigantine	April	6/30/2017	8
Dollar Express - Elizabeth (1)	Elizabeth	April	6/30/2017	7
Dollar Express - Elizabeth (2)	Elizabeth	April	6/30/2017	10
Dollar Express - Ewing	Ewing	April	6/30/2017	9
Dollar Express - Glassboro	Glassboro	April	6/30/2017	5
Dollar Express - Hamilton Township	Hamilton Township	April	6/30/2017	9
Dollar Express - Irvington	Ivrington	April	6/30/2017	10
Dollar Express - Mt. Holly	Mt. Holly	April	6/30/2017	6
Dollar Express - Newark (1)	Newark	April	6/30/2017	14

2017 WARN Notices

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
Dollar Express - Newark (2)	Newark	April	6/30/2017	13
Dollar Express - Paterson	PatersoN	April	6/30/2017	8
Dollar Express - Pleasantville	Pleasantville	April	6/30/2017	9
Dollar Express - Vineland	Vineland	April	6/30/2017	7
Dollar Express- East Orange	East Orange	April	6/30/2017	11
Gannett Satellite Information Network - Freehold	Freehold Township	April	6/4/2017	213
Pochet of America, Inc.	Wayne	April	6/30/2017	30
Retail Logistics, LLC	Wayne	April	6/19/2017	68
Ricoh USA, Inc.	West Caldwell	April	6/2/2017	77
The GEO Company	Boca Raton	April	6/4/2017	84
B & B Bachrach	Lawrence Twonship	May	8/6/2017	8
Covance Laboratories	West Trenton	May	10/31/2017	39
Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	Neptune	May	7/3/2017	88
Novartis Pharmceuticals Corporation	East Hanover	May	7/28/2017	204
Total Airport Services, LLC	Newark	May	7/7/2017	34
Compass Group USA d/b/a FLIK Lifestyles	Voorhees	June	8/26/2017	101
Davlyn	Monroe Township	June	10/30/2017	115
Holiday Inn - Cherry Hill	Cherry Hill	June	6/29/2017	82
Kellogg's	Cranbury	June	7/29/2017	316
Maserati North America, Inc.	Englewood Cliffs	June	8/11/2017	32
Mount Laurel Center	Mount Laurel	June	7/16/2017	323
Siemens PPAL, LLC (Newark Internation Airport O & M				
Contract)	Newark	June	8/31/2017	63
The Medicines Company	Parsippany	June	8/1/2017	52
Sears Holdings	Watchung	July	9/17/2017	126
Bergen Regional Medical Center	Paramus	August	9/30/2017	0
Blue Apron	Jersey City	August	10/6/2017	1270
Bristol-Myers Squibb	Lawrence Township	August	10/6/2017	58
Command Security Corporation	Los Angeles	August	8/31/2017	113
JHT Corporation (f/k/a JPC Enterprises, Inc. t/a Jersey Paper				
Plus)	Edison	August	10/28/2017	111
Maserati North America	Englewood Cliffs	August	10/10/2017	2
RDSL Urban NY LLC	Carlstadt	August	11/14/2017	8
S.S. White Technologies	Piscataway	August	10/15/2017	126

2017 WARN Notices

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
Hard Rock Cafe	Atlantic City	September	11/1/2017	96
Shiel Holdings, LLC	Rockleigh	September	12/31/2017	538
St. Joseph's Regional Medical Center:DSS Program	Paterson	September	10/13/2017	8
Bristol-Myers Squibb	New Brunswick	October	12/31/2017	61
CVS Health	East Northport	October	12/15/2017	12
Eli Lilly	Bridgewater	October	1/31/2018	78
Hospital Central Services Cooperative - Laundry	Camden	October	11/28/2017	81
Maserati North America	Englewood Cliffs	October	12/22/2017	1
Tessler & Weiss	Union	October	12/31/2017	150
Vitamin Shoppe Industries, Inc.	North Bergen	October	12/1/2017	139
Aerogroup International, Inc.	Edison	November	1/8/2018	141
ImClone Systems LLC	Branchburg	November	1/31/2018	77
Lux Home	West Caldwell	November	1/19/2018	137
Zenith Education Group	South Plainfield	November	1/8/2018	41
Axeon Specialty Products LLC	Paulsboro	December	2/1/2018	5
Fidelity Care Inc.	Garfield	December	2/17/2018	147
Giles & Ransome	Hammonton	December	2/5/2018	67
Louis Vuitton USA Inc.	Atlantic City	December	1/3/2018	6
The Medicines Company	Parsippany	December	2/14/2018	18